80005 8207
ADOCK 05000

mo

""'!'1“'!“!"’"‘1“L"1'!" General Offices ® Selden Street, Berlin, Connecticut

o v RARTFORD. CONNECTICUT 08101
WERTERN MASSACHU S TTS FLECTRIC COMPANT o 08
WL WATER T R COMPANY (203) 666-6811
W AN TR TS SR COMPANY
ST AT S T AR TN OO aNY

July 1, 1982

Docket Nos. 50-213

Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

Office of Nuclear Regulatory Commission
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

HADDAM NECK PLANT
MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
EMERGENCY PLAN PROCEDURES

Due to revisions to previously submitted Emergency Plan Implementing
Procedures (EPIPs) related to the Millstone Nuclear Power Station
Emergency Plan and pursuant to Section V of Appendix E to 10CFRS0,
Northeast Nuclear Energy Company (NNECO) hereby submits ten (10)
copies of the following procedures:

(1) EPIP 4102, Revision 6, "Alert"
(2) EPIP 4103, Revision 6, "Site Area Emergency"
(3) EPIP 4104, Revision 6, "General Emergency"
(4) EPIP 4203, Revision 2, "EMT #1 - In Plant Radiological
Sampling and Monitoring"
(5) EPIP 4204, Revision 3, "EMT #2 - Protective Actions for
Onsite Personnel"
(6) EPIP 4211, Revision 2, "On Call Procedure"
(7) EPIP 4218, Revision 0, "Use of Potassium Iodide (KI)
Tablets as a Thyroid Blocking Agent"
(8) EPIP 4304, Revision 4, "Emergency Response Center and
Facilities"
(9) EPIP 4501, Revision 1, "Radiocactive Materials Tramsport Accident”
(10) EPIP 4502, Revision 1, "Toxic Material Release"
(11) EPIP 4601, Revision 1, "Page/Siren System Evacuation Alarm Tests"
(12) EPIP 4602, Revision 3, "Communications Telephone Test"
(13) EPIP Form 4102-4, Revision 2, "Alert Emergency: Director
of Station Emergency Operations"
(14) EPIP Form 4103-4, Revision 2, "Site Area Emergency: Director
of Station Emergency Operations'
(15) EPIP Form 4104-4, Revision 2, "General Emergency: Director
of Station Emergency Operations"
(16) EPIP 4214, Revision 0, "Unit 1 Reactor Coolant Post Accident

Sampling" '7(C)(>é:-

19
213
PDR




i e, ettt e i i e et

s Yo . i S

| s it s bl . e i o

(17)

(18)
(19)

(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)

(26)

(27)

(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)

(32)
(33)

(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)

(39)
(40)

(41)

EPIP

EPIP
EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP
EPIP

EPIP

EPIP

EPIP
EPIP

4215,

4216,
4217,

Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form

Form

Form

Revision 0, "Unit 1 Containment Air Post Accident
Sampling"

0, "Unit ] Reactor Coolant Post Accident Sampling"

Revision 0, "Unit 2 Containment Air Post Accident

Sampling"

4214-1, Revision O,
4214-2, Revision 0,
4214~3, Revision O,
4214~4, Revision O,
4214-5, Revision O,
4214-6, Revision O,

4215-1, Revision O,

4217-1, Revision 0,

"Millstone Post Accident Sampling
Data Sheet"

"Post Accident Sampling -

Reactor Coolant Isotopic Worksheet"
"Post Accident Sampling - Reactor
Coolant Chemical Analysis™
"Determination of Total

Dissolved Gas"

"Post Accident Sampling - Calculation
of Gas Sample Volume"

"Post Accident Sample Data Sheet Reactor
Coclant Gaseous Activity"

"Unit #1 Containment Gaseous

Activity Post Accident Sample

Data Sheet"

"Unit #2 Containment Gaseous
Activity Post Accident Sample

Data Sheet"

4503, Revision 2, "Hazardous Waste and Tozic Substance
Spill Incident"

Form

Form

Form

Form
Form

Form

Form

Form
Form

4102-1, Revision 3,

"Alert Emergency: Shift Supervisor/
Manager of Control Room OPS"

4103-1, Revision 2 "Site Area Emergency: Shift Supervisor/

4104-1, Revision 3,

4201-1, Revision 1,
4603-1, Revision 1,

4603-2, Revision 2,
4603-3, Revision 2,

4603-5, Revision 2,
4603-8, Revision 1,

Manager of Control Room OPS"

"General Emergency: Shift Supervisor/
Manager of Control Room OPS"
"Worksheet #1 Noble Gas Release Rate"
"Emergency Operations Facility
Radiological Kits"

"Emergency Operations Facility
Access Road - Inventory List"

"Unit Control Rooms Emergency
Equipment"

"CPF Assemble Area - Radiological Kit"
"Emergency Equipment Inventory List"

OP 501, Change No. 1 to Revision 2, "Incident Assessment

and Classifcation-Unit 1"

EPIP 4305B, Revision 0, "EOF TSO Computer Terminal Operation"
EPIP 4307, Revision 0, "Unit 1/Unit 2 Control Room Closed

Circuit Television (CCTV) System Operation"
EPIP 4603, Revision 1, "Emergency Radiological Equipment
Maintenance and Inspection"

Baseiod o

b ot £ e oY : —
oS L BN N 3 -




- ; r Bt et e AL @ Bl 44 Al % N

Additionally, ten (10) copies of the Corporate Organization for Nuclear
Incidents (CONI) Procedure Manual are hereby submitted by Cennecticut
Yankee Atomic Power Company (CYAPCO) and NNECO on behalf of the Haddam
Neck Plant and the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, respectively.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Very truly yours,

CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY
NORTHEAST NU RGY Cl

’

!
- s ¥,

W. G. Counsil
Senior Vice President

cc: Mr. Ronald C. Haynes (3 copies)
Mr, Brian K. Grimes (w/o)
Mr. Falk Kantor (w/e)

L e e  Men wa oAl e




