## MORTHEAST BUILDING



STERN MASSACHUSETTS FLECTIFIC COMPANY YOKE WATER POWER COMPANY THEAST UTILITIES SERVICE COMPANY

P.O. BOX 270 HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06101 (203) 666-6911

July 1, 1982

Docket Nos. 50-213 50-245 50-336 B10529

Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing Office of Nuclear Regulatory Commission U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

## HADDAM NECK PLANT MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2 EMERGENCY PLAN PROCEDURES

Due to revisions to previously submitted Emergency Plan Implementing Procedures (EPIPs) related to the Millstone Nuclear Power Station Emergency Plan and pursuant to Section V of Appendix E to 10CFR50, Northeast Nuclear Energy Company (NNECO) hereby submits ten (10) copies of the following procedures:

- EPIP 4102, Revision 6, "Alert"
   EPIP 4103, Revision 6, "Site Area Emergency"
   EPIP 4104, Revision 6, "General Emergency"
   EPIP 4203, Revision 2, "EMT #1 In Plant Radiological Sampling and Monitoring"
- (5) EPIP 4204, Revision 3, "EMT #2 Protective Actions for Onsite Personnel"
- (6) EPIP 4211, Revision 2, "On Call Procedure"
- (7) EPIP 4218, Revision O, "Use of Potassium Iodide (KI)

Tablets as a Thyroid Blocking Agent"

- (8) EPIP 4304, Revision 4, "Emergency Response Center and Facilities"
- (9) EPIP 4501, Revision 1, "Radioactive Materials Transport Accident"(10) EPIP 4502, Revision 1, "Toxic Material Release"
- (11) EPIP 4601, Revision 1, "Page/Siren System Evacuation Alarm Tests" (12) EPIP 4602, Revision 3, "Communications Telephone Test"
- (13) EPIP Form 4102-4, Revision 2, "Alert Emergency: Director
- of Station Emergency Operations" (14) EPIP Form 4103-4, Revision 2, "Site Area Emergency: Director
- of Station Emergency Operations" (15) EPIP Form 4104-4, Revision 2, "General Emergency: Director
- of Station Emergency Operations" (16) EPIP 4214, Revision 0, "Unit 1 Reactor Coolant Post Accident Sampling"

XOOS

(17)	EPIP 4215, Revision 0, "Unit 1 Containment Air Post Accident Sampling"
(18)	EPIP 4216, 0, "Unit 1 Reactor Coolant Post Accident Sampling"
(19)	EPIP 4217, Revision O, "Unit 2 Containment Air Post Accident
()	Sampling"
(20)	
	EPIP Form 4214-1, Revision 0, "Millstone Post Accident Sampling Data Sheet"
(21)	EPIP Form 4214-2, Revision O, "Post Accident Sampling - Reactor Coolant Isotopic Worksheet"
(22)	EPIP Form 4214-3, Revision O, "Post Accident Sampling - Reactor Coolant Chemical Analysis"
(23)	EPIP Form 4214-4, Revision 0, "Determination of Total Dissolved Gas"
(24)	EPIP Form 4214-5, Revision 0, "Post Accident Sampling - Calculation of Gas Sample Volume"
(25)	EPIP Form 4214-6, Revision 0, "Post Accident Sample Data Sheet React Coolant Gaseous Activity"
(26)	EPIP Form 4215-1, Revision 0, "Unit #1 Containment Gaseous Activity Post Accident Sample
(27)	Data Sheet"  EPIP Form 4217-1, Revision 0, "Unit #2 Containment Gaseous Activity Post Accident Sample Data Sheet"
(28)	EPIP 4503, Revision 2, "Hazardous Waste and Toxic Substance Spill Incident"
(29)	EPIP Form 4102-1, Revision 3, "Alert Emergency: Shift Supervisor/ Manager of Control Room OPS"
(30)	EPIP Form 4103-1, Revision 2 "Site Area Emergency: Shift Supervisor, Manager of Control Room OPS"
(31)	EPIP Form 4104-1, Revision 3, "General Emergency: Shift Supervisor/ Manager of Control Room OPS"
(32)	EPIP Form 4201-1, Revision 1, "Worksheet #1 Noble Gas Release Rate"
(33)	EPIP Form 4603-1, Revision 1, "Emergency Operations Facility Radiological Kits"
(34)	EPIP Form 4603-2, Revision 2, "Emergency Operations Facility Access Road - Inventory List"
(35)	EPIP Form 4603-3, Revision 2, "Unit Control Rooms Emergency Equipment"
(36)	EPIP Form 4603-5, Revision 2, "CPF Assemble Area - Radiological Kit'
(37)	EPIP Form 4603-8, Revision 1, "Emergency Equipment Inventory List"
(38)	OP 501, Change No. 1 to Revision 2, "Incident Assessment and Classification-Unit 1"

(39) EPIP 4305B, Revision 0, "EOF TSO Computer Terminal Operation" (40) EPIP 4307, Revision 0, "Unit 1/Unit 2 Control Room Closed

(41) EPIP 4603, Revision 1, "Emergency Radiological Equipment

Circuit Television (CCTV) System Operation"

Maintenance and Inspection"

Additionally, ten (10) copies of the Corporate Organization for Nuclear Incidents (CONI) Procedure Manual are hereby submitted by Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company (CYAPCO) and NNECO on behalf of the Haddam Neck Plant and the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, respectively.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Very truly yours,

CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY

NORTHEAST NUCLEAR ENERGY COMPANY

W. G. Counsil

Senior Vice President

cc: Mr. Ronald C. Haynes (3 copies)

Mr. Brian K. Grimes (w/o)

Mr. Falk Kantor (w/o)